



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6946 of 2021BINDU SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**Order on Board**

30/04/2025	Mr. Akath Kumar Yadav, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Poorva Tiwari, Panel Lawyer for the respondents/ State. Mr. Soumitra Kesharwani, Advocate on behalf of Ms. Richa Shukla, Advocate for the respective respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
-------------------	---